e a presenta de companya de la comp	DEED (Individual of Corporate)	5 M1 ·11	Vol m99 Page 8880- 8
76156	59 NAR 1	Dan 11	STATE OF OREGON, } ss.
<u>y V. Rajnus, Tru</u> M. Ridenour, Tr			County of
	e and Address		was received for record on the day
y A. Rajnus and	Dixie Rajnus		of, 19, at
			book/reel/volume No on page and/or as fee/file/instru-
maneting manun to Mame. Addr	ne and Address ress, Zip):	SPACE RESERVED FOR	ment/microfilm/reception No.
942 Kinus and	Dixie Rajnus	RECORDER'S USE	Records of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
ilis On	97631		affixed.
requested otherwise, send all tar ry A. Rajnus and	x statements to (Name, Address, Zip): Dixie Rajnus		NAME TITLE
and Fainus KO	1. 97632		By, Deputy.
My Oxejno	· / (S)	<u>^49=31</u>	Ву
	BAR	GAIN AND SALE DEED	
TOTOTI AT T DUPH	FURSE PRESENTS that lor	ry V. Rainus and	Jean M. Ridenour,
KNOW ALL BY T	rryVRajpusRevoca	ble_Trustdated_De	acember-1984, nt, bargain, sell and convey unto
reinafter called grantor,	for the consideration herematic	or stated, does noter j g	
ry A. Rajnus and	d Dixie Rajrus, nusoa	Herediter-with all oft	hat certain real property, with the tenements, hered-
ments and annurtenanc	es thereunto belonging of m a	ny way appertaining, situ	ated inKlamath County,
ate of Oregon, describe	u as lonows, to-wh	· · ·	
	See Exhibit A	Attached	
	See FXUIDIC V		
		· • .	
· .		n an	
وروا الارس بالاربية المرور الاربية المحمولية والمرور			میں اور اور میں اور میں اور میں اور می
		FICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION	I ON REVERSE)
To Have and to	Hold the same unto grantee an	FICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION Id grantee's heirs, succes	sors and assigns forever. the O However, the
The true and act	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this	nd grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of the given of the	sors and assigns forever. of dollars, is \ldots • However, the main of the second terms of terms
The true and act ectual consideration con	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop	nd grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of perty or value given or pr	sors and assigns to even. of dollars, is $_$
The true and act actual consideration con which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols G is deed, where the context so	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of perty or value given or pro- p, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl	sors and assigns forever. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration co which) consideration. In construing th made so that this deed	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols of is deed, where the context so a shall apply equally to corporat	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of perty or value given or pu p, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals.	sors and assigns forever. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration con- which) consideration. In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols of is deed, where the context so a shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exen h, it has caused its name to be s	Id grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of perty or value given or pro- p, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any	sors and assigns forevel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration con- which) consideration. In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols of is deed, where the context so a shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exis a, it has caused its name to be s board of directors.	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of perty or value given or pro- p, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any	sors and assigns forevel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration con- which) consideration. In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols of is deed, where the context so a shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exis a, it has caused its name to be s board of directors.	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of perty or value given or pro- p, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any	ors and assigns to revel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration con- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL LATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO T	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols G uis deed, where the context so a shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exe h, it has caused its name to be a board of directors. OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY D ATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, HE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of perty or value given or pro- b, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any DESCRIBED IN THE PERSON THE PERSON THE PERSON THE PERSON	ors and assigns torevel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration con- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL LATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING ACQUIRING FEE TILE TO T	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols of its deed, where the context so a shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exo h, it has caused its name to be a board of directors. OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY D ATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH ANNING DEPARTMENT TO VENIFY API MITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of berty or value given or pro- p, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any DESCRIBED IN IS AND REGU- THE PERSON THE PERSON THE APPRO- PROVED USES VG OR FOREST	of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration co- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PL	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols G is deed, where the context so a shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exe a, it has caused its name to be s board of directors. OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY C ATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH ANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY API MITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN ORS 30.930.	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of berty or value given or pu b, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any DESCRIBED IN IS AND REGU- THE APPRO- PROVED USES WA OR FOREST	sors and assigns torevel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration co- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO T PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PL	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols G is deed, where the context so a shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exe h, it has caused its name to be s board of directors. OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY D ATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH ANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFFAPM MITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, Co This instrument w	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of berty or value given or pro- po, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any DESCRIBED IN IS AND REGU- THE APPRO- PROVED USES IG OR FOREST USAND OR COMPANY OF DOUGLAS as acknowledged before	sors and assigns torevel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration co- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO T PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PL	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols G is deed, where the context so a shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exe h, it has caused its name to be s board of directors. OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY D ATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH ANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFFAPM MITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, Co This instrument w	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of berty or value given or pro- po, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any DESCRIBED IN IS AND REGU- THE APPRO- PROVED USES IG OR FOREST USAND OR COMPANY OF DOUGLAS as acknowledged before	sors and assigns torevel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration co- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO T PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PL	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols of is deed, where the context so re- shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exe h, it has caused its name to be so board of directors. OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY C ATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, ANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY API MITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, Con This instrument w by Jean M. Ridenou This instrument w	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of berty or value given or pro- p, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its scal, if any DESCRIBED IN IS AND REGU- THE PERSON I THE PERSON I THE PERSON I THE APPRO- PROVED USES IG OR FOREST We and the state of the state ounty of <u>Douglas</u> as acknowledged before ir. Traces and a as acklowledged before ir. Traces and a	or sand assigns to revel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration co- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO T PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PL	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols of is deed, where the context so re- shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exe h, it has caused its name to be so board of directors. OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY C ATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, ANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY API MITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, Con This instrument w by Jean M. Ridenou This instrument w	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of berty or value given or pro- po, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any DESCRIBED IN IS AND REGU- THE APPRO- PROVED USES IG OR FOREST USAND OR COMPANY OF DOUGLAS as acknowledged before	or sand assigns to revel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration co- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO T PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PL	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols of is deed, where the context so re- shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exe h, it has caused its name to be so board of directors. OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY C ATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, ANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY API MITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, Con This instrument w by Jean M. Ridenou This instrument w	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of berty or value given or pro- p, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its scal, if any DESCRIBED IN IS AND REGU- THE PERSON I THE PERSON I THE PERSON I THE APPRO- PROVED USES IG OR FOREST We and the state of the state ounty of <u>Douglas</u> as acknowledged before ir. Traces and a as acklowledged before ir. Traces and a	or sand assigns to revel. of dollars, is \$
The true and act actual consideration co- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ In construing th made so that this deed IN WITNESS V grantor is a corporation to do so by order of its THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOL LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO T PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PL AND TO DETERMINE ANY LI PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN	Hold the same unto grantee an tual consideration paid for this nsists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols of is deed, where the context so re- shall apply equally to corporat WHEREOF, the grantor has exe h, it has caused its name to be so board of directors. OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY C ATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, ANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY API MITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, Con This instrument w by Jean M. Ridenou This instrument w	ad grantee's heirs, succes transfer, stated in terms of berty or value given or pro- p, if not applicable, should be d requires, the singular incl tions and to individuals. ecuted this instrument this signed and its seal, if any DESCRIBED IN IS AND REGU- THE PERSON I THE PERSON I THE PERSON I THE PERSON I THE PERSON I THE PERSON I THE APPRO- PROVED USES WG OR FOREST The and a stacknowledged before are acknowledged before are acknowled	or and assigns to revel. of dollars, is \$

z5'

A piece or parcel of land situate in Section 9, Township 41, S. R. 12 E.W.M., in Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

All of the SE ¼ NE ¼ of the said Section 9, excepting that portion lying Northeasterly and below the southwesterly boundary line of the right of way of the High Line Canal of the Malin Irrigation District, as the same is now located and constructed

All of the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 and the NE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 9

All of the NW ¼ SE ¼ of said Section 9, excepting that portion lying southwesterly of the Northeasterly boundary of the right of way of the "D" Canal of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Klamath Project as the same is now located and constructed.

All of the SW ¼ SE ¼ of said Section 9, excepting that portion lying southwesterly from the northeasterly boundary of the said right of way of the "D" Canal of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Klamath Project as the same is now located and constructed; and all of the SE ¼ SE ¼ of the said Section 9, excepting that portion heretofore conveyed to Byron Johnson by deed dated April 28, 1947, and recorded in Book 207, at page 418 of Klamath County Deed Records.

A piece or parcel of land situate in the N ½ of the NE ¼ of Section 16, Township 41, South, Range 12 E.W.M., in Klamath County, Oregon more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the section line marking the Northerly boundary of the said Section 16, with the Northeasterly boundary line of the right of way of the "D" Canal of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Klamath Project as the same is now located and constructed, and running thence East along said section line to its intersection with the southwesterly boundary of the right of way of the High Line Canal of the Malin Irrigation District, as the same is now located and constructed; thence southerly along the last mentioned right of way boundary line to its intersection with a line parallel with and 695.0 feet distance at right angles southerly from the said section line marking the northerly boundary of the said Section 16; thence Westerly along said parallel line to its intersection with the said northeasterly boundary line of the right of way for the said "D" Canal of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Klamath Project; thence Northerly along said last mentioned right of way boundary line to the place of beginning.

All that portion of the Southeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 41 South of Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian lying northeasterly and below the southwesterly boundary line of the Right of Way of the Highland Canal of the Malin Irrigation District as the same is now located and constructed.

STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55

Filed for recond of	rd at request of March	FILSE AMARICAN TILLI
		A.D., 1999 at 11:11 o'clock A. M., and dnly recorded in Vol. M99 of
FEE	\$35.00	Linda Smith County Cl-d
		by Kattlyn Ross